
Funding Summary for Monroe County
1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Aid to Defense 4.6%$388,800
Aid to Prosecution 6.5%$556,650
Byrne JAG 12.1%$1,028,175
DCJS ATI 8.8%$746,308
Enhancement Aid to Labs 8.5%$720,631
FY2015 STOP Formula Award 1.7%$141,510
Legislative Initiatives 4.5%$387,001
Livescan Equipment Program 0.1%$9,158
Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention 1.7%$145,721
National Forensic Sciences Improvement Act 0.5%$43,084
Neighborhood Violence Prevention Project 4.5%$379,600
OPCA ATI Classification 21.2%$1,804,147
Project GIVE 20.1%$1,716,578
Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced Services 4.1%$353,280
Support for RYJT Priorities. 1.2%$100,000

Total: 100.0%$8,520,643

Contract Funding Totals

Aid to DefenseType of Funding:
Monroe County $388,800 Aid to Defense Active

$388,800Aid to DefenseSubtotal for

Aid to ProsecutionType of Funding:
Monroe County $556,650 Aid to Prosecution Active

$556,650Aid to ProsecutionSubtotal for

Byrne JAGType of Funding:
Rochester Institute of Technology $576,925 Crime Analysis -  Positions Active

Monroe County $144,250 Enhanced Defense Pending

Rochester Institute of Technology $30,000 Technical Assistant Consultant Pending
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Bivona Child Advocacy Center $25,000 Bivona Child Abuse Summit Pending

Rochester Institute of Technology $252,000 Neighborhood Violence Prevention Program Coordinator Pending

$1,028,175Byrne JAGSubtotal for

DCJS ATIType of Funding:
Corporation of the Monroe County Bar Association $746,308 PTSC Pretrial Release Expansion Project Active

$746,308DCJS ATISubtotal for

Enhancement Aid to LabsType of Funding:
Monroe County $630,631 Aid to Crime Labs Pending

Monroe County $90,000 Aid to Crime Labs Pending

$720,631Enhancement Aid to LabsSubtotal for

FY2015 STOP Formula AwardType of Funding:
nned Parenthood of Central and Western New York $141,510 Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE) Program Pending

$141,510FY2015 STOP Formula AwardSubtotal for

Legislative InitiativesType of Funding:
Monroe County $5,000 Domestic Violence Services Pending

Gates Fire District $15,000 Training Equipment and/or Educational Trailer Active

Legal Assistance of Western New York, Inc. $36,119 Legal Assistance for Re-Entry Active

Monroe County $50,000 Domestic Violence Bureau Active

Monroe County $14,000 Law Enforcement Equipment Active

Alternatives for Battered Women, Inc. $20,000 Alternatives for Battered Women Residential Program Active

Volunteers of America of Western New York Inc $20,000 Step By Step Program Active

Legal Aid Society of Rochester, NY, Inc. $92,001 Civil Legal Services Program (Housing) Active

Monroe County $10,000 Anti-Crime Initiative Active

nteer Legal Services Project of Monroe County, Inc. $45,722 Domestic Violence Legal Services Active

2



1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Legal Aid Society of Rochester, NY, Inc. $59,159 Domestic Violence Legal Services Active

Legal Aid Society of Rochester, NY, Inc. $20,000 Civil/Criminal Domestic Violence Legal Services Active

$387,001Legislative InitiativesSubtotal for

Livescan Equipment ProgramType of Funding:
City of Rochester $9,158 RPD Fingerprint/palm print livescan project Active

$9,158Livescan Equipment ProgramSubtotal for

Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionType of Funding:
Monroe County $34,720 Motor Vehicle Theft & Insurance Fraud Prevention Pending

Monroe County $111,001 Motor Vehicle Theft & Insurance Fraud Prevention Pending

$145,721Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionSubtotal for

National Forensic Sciences Improvement ActType of Funding:
Monroe County $21,542 2015 Paul Coverdell Forensic Improvement Award Pending

Monroe County $21,542 2015 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grant Pending

$43,084National Forensic Sciences Improvement ActSubtotal for

Neighborhood Violence Prevention ProjectType of Funding:
Action for a Better Community $379,600 Save Our Youth Active

$379,600Neighborhood Violence Prevention ProjectSubtotal for

OPCA ATI ClassificationType of Funding:
Monroe County $285,962 Monroe County Domicile Restriction Program Active

Monroe County $937,754 Monroe County Enhanced Pretrial Services Program Active

Monroe County $580,431 Monroe County  Release Under Supervision (RUS) Active

$1,804,147OPCA ATI ClassificationSubtotal for

Project GIVEType of Funding:
Monroe County $238,470 Project GIVE Active
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Rochester, City of $558,700 Project GIVE Active

Monroe County $613,908 Project GIVE Active

Monroe County $305,500 Project GIVE Active

$1,716,578Project GIVESubtotal for

Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesType of Funding:
Monroe County $353,280 Monroe County Re-entry Task Force Active

$353,280Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesSubtotal for

Support for RYJT Priorities.Type of Funding:
rk-Wayne Community Hospital, ViaHealth of Wayne $28,000 Finger Lakes Regional Youth Justice Team Active

ly Counseling Service of the Finger Lakes, Inc. The $14,475 Finger Lakes Regional Youth Justice Team Active

Monroe County $24,234 Monroe County / Finger Lakes Regional Youth Justice Team Active

Coordinated Care Services Incorporated $33,291 Finger Lakes Regional Youth Justice Team Active

$100,000Support for RYJT Priorities.Subtotal for

$8,520,643MonroeTotal for
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